PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4829783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIE R. BARTHOLOMEW	02/19/2018
JOHN OSBORNE	03/02/2016
IAN RABER	03/23/2017
ELIZABETH STEENWYK	03/23/2017
JORDAN RIDENOUR	03/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSMETIC TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.
Street Address:	3841 SPANISH OAK DRIVE
City:	W. BLOOMFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15580996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com **Correspondent Name:** KRISTEN L. PURSLEY

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1026.026US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN L. PURSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen L. Pursley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

Total Attachments: 5



Title of Invention: AUTOMATED DELIVERY SYSTEM OF A COSMETIC SAMPLE As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on 20 ____(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date). The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to Julie R. Bartholomew Cosmetic Technologies, LLC. 823 Smith Avenue 3841 Spanish Oak Drive Birmingham, Michigan 48009 W. Bloomfield, Michigan 48323 Nationality: US State or Country of Formation: US and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application $\frac{15/580,996}{15/580,996}$ filled on $\frac{12/08/2017}{15/580,996}$, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US2016/036486 filed June 8, 2016; 62/332,816, filed May 6, 2016 and 62/172,509, filed June 8, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or enlered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. tilick for Tholorney
Julie R. Bertholomew inventor's Residence: Birmingham, Michigan 48009 Signature 02.19.2018 Post Office Address: 832 Smith Avenue Date: Birmingham, Michigan 48009 Citizenship: US SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT Whose full post office address is: ____ Street, City, Postal Code, Country Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see _ who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the sittached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at

Subscribing Witness

Title of Invention: AUTOMATED DELIVERY SYSTEM OF A COSMETIC SAMPLE

As the below nat This declaration	med inventor, I hereby de	clare that:			
	X The attached application	n or			
		ndication Number or PCT	International Applica	tion Number	filed or
		by authorize Assignee or :			
date).			T.	•••	
I believe that I ar	m an original inventor or a	e or authorized to be made in original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the		
	vledge that any willful fal not more than five (5) yea	ise statement made in this	declaration is punish	able under 18 U.S.C. 100)1 by fine o
		deration of the payment by	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGN	IORS of the sum of One D	ollar (\$1.00)
		ed, and for other good and			
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sr	ell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
John Osborne		· ພ		nologies, L.L.C.	
15941 Goldwin	Place		3841 Spanish (Dak Drive	
Southfield, Mi 4	8075		W. Bloomfield,	Michigan 48323	
Nationality: US			State or Countr	y of Formatic * **	
and any foreign above-reference insert here the countries, in and issigned and transcribed by the is to letters pate covenant that no his assignment, and documents is to the same its legal represer	countries, including all rid application 15/580 99/ application number and it to 62/172,509, filed Juniorsferred to Assignee to to above-referenced application any reissue or re-example assignment, sale, agree ASSIGNOR further coverelating to said invention in any interference, litigationally paper opplication, said invention of the first and the fir	apresentatives of the ASSI rights to claim priority, in a filed on 12/08/201 filing date), including the e 8, 2015 (the entire right, the extent not already done ation or any continuation, contration thereof, including a ment or encumbrance has mant that ASSIGNEE will, and said Letters Patent as ion or proceeding related the said Letters Patent when the said Let	nd to any and all imp 7 // (and do heret ight to claim priority itle and interest in each so); and, in and to, a intinuation-in-part, divit ny and all rights to sue been or will be made o upon its request, be pr may be known and a itereto and will prompill required to apply for, o ich may be necessary Residence:	provements which are disc by authorize Assignee or its in the United States or in in such application are also il Letters Patent to be obta sion, renewal, or substitute i for past damages. ASSIG ir entered into which would ovided promptly with all processible to ASSIGNOR are y execute and deliver to A or desirable to carry out to Southfield, Michigan	closed in the designee to any foreign hereby sold thereby sold thereby, and NOR hereby to conflict with entinent facts will testify SSIGNEE o enforce said
Date:	<u> 3/2/2016</u>	s	Post Office Address:	15941 Goldwin Place Southfield, MI 48075-200	2
					_
Citizenship:					
~	SUBSCRIBING	3 witness affidavit of i	EXECUTION OF AN AS:	SIGNMENT	
innummini.	Luber				
Whose full post	office address is:	iy La Chilif Da. 7 set, City, Postal Code, Cossimily present and did see 7	2 48698 UA		
Make cath	eric Janearon amu i tedi vaz baz	et, City, Postal Code, Colontr	' or L		
Signed at:	Sw Lall Dr	Allegourk	n and execute the same	who is personally known or la for the purposes therein stat	dentified ed.
On this	2day of	C& 2018			
	7 Millianningilialian	Long Ro	e and a second		
		Subscribing Witnes	\$		
		1			

T	46				ă.	*	.,	æ	*	4	١.		-	•	٠,	٩	E	3	۳	r	53		1	٠.	٣	T	3	•	١	٤	١.	~	28	3	Ł	Š.	c	ε	3	v	٠,	c	١,	15	2	T	τ	33	6.4	8	¢	18	2	d	۰	ć	4	æ	À	£	C	7	٦.	۴	٠	c	A	3	A	2	25		æ	
		2.7	٠.	,,,,	. 8			œ	8.1	22.	85	Э.			- 4	٠.		-			~	ж.			8	å.	-	a.		٠.	σ.	è.	4	a l				. 3		-5			-		a,	- 8	٠.	w.	201		٠.			e	٠.	٠.			2.5				-81		۰.			20	х,		100	~ 2	44	

	l inventor, I hereby declare that		
This declaration is		•	
5	The attached application, or		
, 2 The above-identified	The United States Applica (and do hereby authorical application was made or authorical application at the properties of the properties are application was made or authorical application was		he application number and filing data),
I hereby acknowled			application, shable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION: In consideration of		ORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign	and transfer to ASSIGNEE:	
lan Reber		Cosmetic Techni	
6764 Locust Drive		3841 Spanish Os	
Troy, MI 48098 Nationality: US		W. Bloomfield, N Stale or Country o	
62/172,509, filed Ju to Assignee to the referenced applicati reissue or re-exem assignment, sale, a ASSIGNOR further to said invention ar interference, litigatio and all papers, instr	ine 8, 2015 (the entire right, titli extent not already done so); on or any continuation, contin ination thereof, including any greement or encumbrance ha covenant that ASSIGNEE will, id said Letters Patent as main or proceeding related thereto uments or affidavits required t	e and interest in each such application are and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be tuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substant and all rights to sue for past damage is been or will be made or entered into upon its request, be provided promptly with y be known and accessible to ASSIGNO and will promptly execute and deliver to	tes or in any foreign countries, in and to also hereby sold, assigned and transferred obtained for said invention by the above- itute thereof, and as to letters patent any is. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no which would conflict with this assignment in all pertinent facts and documents relating IR and will testify as to the same in any ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any inforce said United States application, said ses thereof.
	de Lo ian Raber		
inventor's Signature	lan Raber	Residence:	Troy, Michigan
Dale:	3/23/17	Post Office Address:	6764 Locust Drive Troy, MI 48098
Citizenship: (Inited States		
1. Jana	subscribing withes:	3 AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIG	BNMENT
Whose full post off	ice eddress is: <u>Z1895)</u> Street, City.	unnabeck Ct Nov. MI, C)SA
	that I was personally present an entor named in the attached assi	- n.	is personally known or identified ne purposes therein stated.
On this <u>23</u>	day of <u>March</u>	-2017 /2 5°	
		Subscribing Witness	

Title of Invention: AUTOMATED DELIVERY SYSTEM OF A COSMETIC SAMPLE As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: X The attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date). The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE: Elizabeth Steenwyk Cosmetic Technologies, L.L.C. 3000 Barry Street 3841 Spanish Oak Drive Hudsonville, MI 49426 W. Bloomfield, Michigan 48323 Nationality: US State or Country of Formation: US and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/580,996 filed on 12/08/2017 , (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to 62/172,509, filed June 8, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovereferenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to see for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. invantor's Residence: Hudsonville, Michigan Signature Post Office Address: 3000 Barry Street Hudsonville, Michigan 49426 Date: Citizenship: SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT Anne M Danda akeshore Drive Harrison Twp, MI 48045 Whose full post office address is: 38553 *hath Steen Will*tho is personally known or identified Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see \mathcal{L}/γ_A to me to be the invantor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed 8:

White States And And Comment of the purposes therein stated. On this \$\tilde{3} raiday of

RECORDED: 02/19/2018

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT Title of Invention: AUTOMATED DELIVERY SYSTEM OF A COSMETIC SAMPLE As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: XThe attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date). The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE: hereby sell, assign and transfer to Jordan Ridenour Cosmetic Technologies, L.L.C. 6831 Mountain Drive 3841 Spanish Oak Drive Troy, MI 48098 W. Bloomfield, Michigan 48323 Nationality: US State or Country of Formation: US and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the abovereferenced application 15/580,996 _ filed on 12/08/2017 ____, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to 62/172,509, filed June 8, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to latters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce sald United States application, said Letters Palant which may be necessary of desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. inventor's Residence: Troy, Michigan Signature 6631 Mountain Drive Post Office Address: Date: Troy, MI 48098 Citizenship: SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT Whose full post office address is: 1335 Geddes Ave., Ann Arbor, 48104, U.S. Street, City, Postal Code, Country Make path and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Jardan Ridehour</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: Shapire Undergraduate Library

1